
ODOT Rail and Public Transit 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities 
Revised 5/6/16

 Page 1

Applicant

Total No. 
Vehicles 
Requested 

Federal 
Share Match

Small Urban: 

Benton County Rural and 
Special Transportation 2 $110,670 $19,530

Central Oregon 
Intergovernmental Council 2 $335,750 $59,250

Josephine County 3 $260,100 $45,900
Rogue Valley 
Transportation District 3 $807,500 $142,500

Total Small 
Urban Award $1,514,020 $267,180

Rural: 

Benton County Rural and 
Special Transportation 2 $110,670 $19,530

Columbia County 
Transit/CC Rider 5 $157,250 $27,750

Coos County Area Transit 
Service District 4 $153,000 $27,000
Curry County 3 $97,750 $17,250
Grant County 1 $73,950 $13,050
Harney County 1 $51,847 $9,149
Lane Transit District 3 $68,000 $12,000
Lebanon Transportation 
Program 1 $66,300 $11,700
Lincoln County 2 $306,000 $54,000
Senior Citizens of Sweet 
Home, Inc. 1 $139,133 $24,553
South Clackamas Transit 
District 3 $170,000 $30,000
Sunset Empire 
Transportation District 4 $331,500 $58,500

United Community Action 
Network 5 $544,000 $96,000
Yamhill County - Yamhill 
County Transit Area 3 $504,050 $88,950

Total Rural 
Award $2,773,450 $489,432

2016 5339 Bus & Bus Facilities 
Projects Recommended for Funding 

1 Category B

1 Category D

7

26

1 Category E

2 Category B

1 Category C

1 Category D

2 Category C

2 Category B

2 Category A

2 Category E

1 Category C & 
1 Category E

1 Category D & 
2 Category E
1 Category D

Vehicles 
Awarded

2 Category E

1 Category A

2 Category C

4 Category C
1 Category A & 
2 Category C



ODOT Rail and Public Transit 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities 
Revised 5/6/16

 Page 2

Applicant Federal Share
Canby Area Transit - City of 
Canby $119,000

Central Oregon 
Intergovernmental Council $1,355,750

City of Corvallis $350,200
City of Sandy, Transit $361,250

Columbia County 
Transit/CC Rider $153,000

Community Connection of 
Northeast Oregon, Inc. $63,750
Coos County Area Transit 
Service District $59,500

Curry County $153,000
Josephine County $130,050

Lane Transit District $221,000
Rogue Valley 
Transportation District $403,750

Salem Area Mass Transit 
District SU $643,714
South Clackamas Transit 
District $85,000

Sunset Empire 
Transportation District $331,500

Tillamook County 
Transportation District $148,750

United Community Action 
Network $136,000

Total Not Funded $4,715,214

2 Category D & 1 Category E

1 Category D

1 Category D 

1 Category C

25

1 Category D & 1 Category E
1 Category C

1 Category B & 1 Category D

1 Category A

3 Category B 

1 Category C

2 Category B 

1 Category B 

1 Category A

1Category A

Vehicles

1Category C

3 Category A

2016 5339 Bus & Bus Facilities 
Projects Not Recommend at this time

Total Requested:   $9,002,684  58 Vehicles 
 
Total Awarded:  $4,287,470  33 Vehicles  


	Provider Email

